APPROVED

by order of the Moscow Exchange No. MБ-П-2021-3497/4 dated November 29, 2021

TARIFFS

for services rendered under the Terms and Conditions of Rendering Technical Connection Services by Public Joint-Stock Company Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS

Table of tariffs¹: the tariffs do not include VAT, which is payable additionally if this is stipulated by the current tax legislation of the Russian Federation.

Nº	Name	Network segment	Monthly, USD	Monthly, RUB
	Fixed part of the fee for the	Production	1,700 (*)	55,000 (**)
1	Technical Connection Service (unlimited number of Users):	UAT	750 (*)	24,000 (**)
2	Variable part of the fee for the Technical Connection Service per	Production	550 (***)	12,000 (****)
	each User (unlimited number of Users):	UAT	330 (***)	7,200 (****)
3	Fixed part of the fee for the Technical Connection Service (max 2 (two) Users):	Production	-	25,000 (*****)
4	Variable part of the fee for the Technical Connection Service per each User (max 2 (two) Users):	Production	-	17,000 (******)
5	Payments for the transfer of EMD to the Partner:	Services of provisioning Exchange Market Data (EMD) under the Technical Connection Service Agreement are provided only to those Users who have ordered the information services before 1 December 2021. For all other Users, the Exchange Market Data (EMD) is provided, and the fees for provisioning EMD are calculated on the basis of the Terms of Information and Technical Support Services of Public Joint-Stock Company Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS ²		

* applies to Partners who are non-residents of the Russian Federation

** applies to Partners who are residents of the Russian Federation

*** applies to Partners who are non-residents of the Russian Federation, as well as to Partners who are residents of the Russian Federation when providing access to the Exchange's SHS to Users who are non-residents of the Russian Federation

**** applies to Partners who are residents of the Russian Federation when providing access to the Exchange's SHS to Users who are residents of the Russian Federation

***** applies only to Partners who are clients of Moscow Exchange's colocation zone and are residents of the Russian Federation

***** applies only to Partners who are clients of Moscow Exchange's colocation zone and are residents of the Russian Federation; the amount is per User

² Terms and Conditions of Information and Technical Support Services of Public Joint-Stock Company Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS for residents of the Russian Federation are available at https://fs.moex.com/files/4266

¹ terms used in the table shall have the meanings disclosed in the Terms and Conditions of Technical Connection Services of Public Joint-Stock Company Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS posted at https://www.moex.com/a1819

Terms and Conditions of Information and Technical Support Services of Public Joint Stock Company Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS for non-residents of the Russian Federation are available at: https://fs.moex.com/files/16312